
{P0039221.2 } 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 

  
In re 
 
LTV STEEL COMPANY, INC., a New Jersey 
corporation, et al., 
 
 

Debtors. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
  

 
Chapter 11  
 
Jointly Administered 
Case No. 00-43866 
 
Judge William T. Bodoh 

 
 
 
 

APPLICATION OF CAMPBELL & LEVINE, LLC, 
COUNSEL FOR COPPERWELD CORPORATION, 

WELDED TUBE HOLDINGS, INC. AND THEIR RESPECTIVE  
DEBTOR SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES . 

 FOR FINAL COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES  
 
 
 

 
 

Stanley E. Levine, Esquire 
PA I.D. No. 19819 
CAMPBELL & LEVINE, LLC 
1700 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
(412) 261–0310 



{P0039221.2 } 

 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 
EASTERN DIVISION 

 
  
In re 
 
LTV STEEL COMPANY, INC., a New Jersey 
corporation, et al., 
 
 

Debtors. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
  

 
Chapter 11  
 
Jointly Administered 
Case No. 00-43866 
 
Judge William T. Bodoh 

 
 
 SUMMARY COVER SHEET AND NOTICE OF HEARING ON 
 PROFESSIONAL FEES  
 
a. Campbell & Levine, LLC was appointed by Order of Court dated May 6, 2003. 
 
b. Campbell & Levine, LLC represents Copperweld Corporation, Welded Tube Holdings, Inc. and 

their respective Debtor subsidiaries. 
 
c. This is Campbell & Levine, LLC's final application.  The detailed time  and expense statements 

provided herein cover the time period of, April 7, 2003 through January 31, 2004 (the 
“Application Period”). 

 
d. The total amount of compensation requested for the Application Period is $117,318.50. 
 
e. The total amount of expenses for which reimbursement is sought for the Application Period is 

$6,431.92. 
 
f. In accordance with the Administrative Order entered in this case, Campbell & Levine, LLC has 

received the following fees and expenses to date:   
 

Date Fees  
Requested  

Fees 
Received  

Expenses  
Requested  

Expenses  
Received  

04/07/2003 – 7/31/2003 $56,261.50 $45,009.20 $3,242.16 $3,242.16 

08/01/2003 – 08/31/2003 $7,640.00 $6,112.00 $1,064.26 $1,064.26 

09/01/2003 – 09/30/2003 $12,976.50 $10,381.20 $95.40 $95.40 

10/1/2003 – 10/31/2003 $11,290.00 $9,032.00 $1,952.30 $1,952.30 

11/1/2003 – 11/30/2003 $26,050.50 $20,840.40 $18.39 $18.39 

12/1/2003 – 12/31/2003 $1,670.00 $1,336.00 $43.36 $43.36 
01/01/04 – 01/31/044 $1,430.00 $0.00 $16.05 $0.00 
     
TOTALS $117,318.50 $92,710.80 $6,431.92 $6,415.87 

 
f. By this Application, Campbell & Levine, LLC seeks approval for the Debtor to pay the remaining 20% balance 

of the approved fees for the period April 7, 2003 through December 31, 2003, which amount is $23,177.70.  
Further, Campbell & Levine, LLC seeks approval for the Debtor to pay 100% of the fees for the month of 
January, 2004, which amount is $1,430.00 and 100% of the expenses for the month of January, 2004, which 
amount is $16.05 for a total amount to be paid to Campbell and Levine, LLC of $24,623.75. 

 



 {P0039221.2 } 2 

i. A hearing on the application will be held on  _________________ at _____ p.m. in the Bankruptcy Courtroom 
of the United States Bankruptcy Court, Federal Building & U.S. Courthouse, 10 East Commerce Street, 
Youngstown, Ohio before the Honorable William T. Bodoh. 

 
j. If a party in interest objects to the allowance of the Application, the objection must be in writing, filed with the 

Clerk and served on the Applicant on or before March 3 2004. 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

CAMPBELL & LEVINE, LLC 
 
 

 
Dated: February 17, 2004     By:/s/ Stanley E. Levine 

      Stanley E. Levine, Esquire 
PA I.D. No. 19819 
CAMPBELL & LEVINE, LLC 
1700 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
(412)261–0310 
 



 {P0039221.2 } 3 

 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 
EASTERN DIVISION 

 
  
In re 
 
LTV STEEL COMPANY, INC., a New Jersey 
corporation, et al., 
 
 

Debtors. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
  

 
Chapter 11  
 
Jointly Administered 
Case No. 00-43866 
 
Judge William T. Bodoh 

 
 

APPLICATION OF CAMPBELL & LEVINE, LLC, 
COUNSEL FOR COPPERWELD CORPORATION, 

WELDED TUBE HOLDINGS, INC. AND THEIR RESPECTIVE  
DEBTOR SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES . 

 FOR FINAL COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES  
 
 

Campbell & Levine, LLC, counsel for Copperweld Corporation , Welded Tube Holdings, Inc. and their 

respective Debtor Subsidiaries. (“Applicant”), sets forth its Application requesting allowance of final compensation 

and reimbursement of expenses, as follows: 

1. On May 6, 2003, this Court entered an Order authorizing Copperweld Corporation , Welded Tube 

Holdings, Inc. and their respective Debtor Subsidiaries (the “Copperweld Debtors”), to employ and retain Applicant 

in this case.  A copy of this Order is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”. 

2. This Application is the final application.  It sets forth in detail services rendered and expenses 

incurred for the period beginning April 7, 2003 and ending January 31, 2004 (the “Application Period”). 

3. In accordance with the Administrative Order approved by this Court on January 31, 2001, 

Applicant has received the following fees and expenses in respect of the seven application periods: 

 
Date Fees  

Requested  
Fees 

Received  
Expenses  
Requested  

Expenses  
Received  

04/07/2003 – 7/31/2003 $56,261.50 $45,009.20 $3,242.16 $3,242.16 

08/01/2003 – 08/31/2003 $7,640.00 $6,112.00 $1,064.26 $1,064.26 

09/01/2003 – 09/30/2003 $12,976.50 $10,381.20 $95.40 $95.40 

10/1/2003 – 10/31/2003 $11,290.00 $9,032.00 $1,952.30 $1,952.30 

11/1/2003 – 11/30/2003 $26,050.50 $20,840.40 $18.39 $18.39 

12/1/2003 – 12/31/2003 $1,670.00 $1,336.00 $43.36 $43.36 
01/01/04 – 01/31/044 $1,430.00 $0.00 $16.05 $0.00 
     
TOTALS $117,318.50 $92,710.80 $6,431.92 $6,415.87 



 {P0039221.2 } 4 

 
4. A list of (a) the attorneys and paraprofessionals contributing the services for which compensation 

is sought, their billing rates and years of experience is attached hereto as Exhibit “B”. 

 

5. A narrative statement of the services rendered and a summary of the time and charges of each 

professional who rendered services and the grand total of all time and charges for services rendered in each 

category, is attached hereto as Exhibit “C”: 

 
6. Attached hereto as Exhibit "D" is a listing of all expenses for which reimbursement is sought. 

 

7.  Applicant does not represent any interest adverse to that of the Debtor or the bankruptcy estate.  

Applicant is a disinterested person and has entered into no agreement with anyone else regarding the sharing of its 

compensation in this case. 

 

8. The services and expenses for which compensation and reimbursement are being sought were 

necessary and the charges for the same are reasonable. 

 

9. The signature of the undersigned, a member of Applicant, constitutes his certification as a member 

of the Bar of this Court that the contents of this Application and its Exhibits are true and correct. 

 

WHEREFORE, Campbell & Levine, LLC, asks this Court to enter an Order allowing it to receive the 

remaining 20% balance of approved fees for the period April 7, 2003 through January 31, 2004, which amount is 

$24,623.75. 

 
  CAMPBELL & LEVINE, LLC 

 
 
 
 Dated: February 17, 2004     By:/s/ Stanley E. Levine 

       Stanley E. Levine, Esquire 
PA I.D. No. 19819 
CAMPBELL & LEVINE, LLC 
1700 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

  (412)261–0310 


